
19/06/2023 11:57 AM 

Katoomba bound buses  
MONDAY October 23rd October 

Please note that these are times provided by the Bus Company and incorporate time 
allowances for rest stops, pick up and loading of students. If there are problems on the day 

please call Virginia on 0438467715 
 

Bus 1 Moree Bus (Moree to Katoomba) 8h 5mins 
Teacher 1: Andrew Keighran  
 
Teacher 2:  Scott New 
 
 
 
 
34 students 2 Staff = 36 total  

https://maps.app.goo.gl/ds4gBEG2oaQgpwuw6  
Town Pick Up Location Pick Up Address Passengers  Arrival Time 
Moree Moree Carol Ave 

Campus  
Moree Secondary College - 
Carol Avenue Campus, 
Carol Ave, Moree NSW 
2400 

1 
2 staff 6.30am 

Narrabri Narrabri Mc Donald’s McDonald's, 199 Maitland 
St, Narrabri NSW 2390 

6 Arrive:  7.40am 
Depart: 8.00am 

Coonabarrabran  Coonabarabran High Coonabarabran High 
School, 9400 Newell Hwy, 
Coonabarabran NSW 2357 

3 
9.30am 

Dubbo  Dubbo South College 
Campus  

75 Boundary Rd, Dubbo 
NSW 2830 

19 11.15am 

Wellington Wellington McDonald’s McDonald's, Cnr Maughan 
& Arthur Streets, 98 Arthur 
St, Wellington NSW 2820 

0 Arrive:  12.15pm 
Depart: 1.00pm 

Mudgee Mudgee High Mudgee High School, 41 
Douro St, Mudgee NSW 
2850 

5 
 2.00pm 

CCC Mount 
Victoria (OC 
students)  

CCC Blue Mountains, 3 
Eltham Park Ave, Mount 
Victoria NSW 2786 

 
 

Drop off OC 
students (5) and 
Scott New (staff) 

4.00pm 

KCC Katoomba   Kcc, 119 Cliff Dr, Katoomba 
NSW 2780 
 
#Bus must drop off at 
OVAL Corner Cliff and 
Violet Street Katoomba  

 29 students AND  
Andrew Keighran  
End of Bus Routes 4.30pm 

END  
 
  

https://maps.app.goo.gl/ds4gBEG2oaQgpwuw6


19/06/2023 11:57 AM 

Bus 2 Inverell Bus (Inverell to Katoomba) 8h 34mins 
Teacher 1: Tegan Morgan 0 
Teacher 2: Sarah Travers Brown  0 
 
Teacher 3: Ian Judd 0 
 
Bus Driver:  
 
 
19 Students 3 staff = 19 Total 

https://maps.app.goo.gl/N5nTHMP9QdmcnRo76  
Town Pick Up Location Pick Up Address Passengers  Arrival Time 
Inverell Macintyre High School Swanbrook Rd, 

Inverell NSW 
2360 

Tegan Morgan (staff) 
8 Students 6.30am 

Tamworth The Big Golden Guitar , 2 The Ringers 
Rd, Tamworth 
NSW 2340 

Sarah Travers Brown 
(staff) 
7  

8.45am 

Tamworth Tamworth McDonalds   Arrive:  9.00am 
Depart: 9.45am 

Murrurundi Wilson Memorial Oval Teys Lane, 114 
Mayne St, 
Murrurundi NSW 
2338 

1 

10.00am 

Scone Scone High School  
 

Gundy Rd, Scone 
NSW 2337 

Ian Judd (Staff) 10.30am 

Muswellbrook  Muswellbrook Mc Donald’s  
McDonald's 

83 Maitland St, 
Muswellbrook 
NSW 2333 

1 Arrive:  11.00am 
Depart: 11.45am 

Singleton  Singleton High 
 

Singleton High 
School, 75-81 
York St, Singleton 
NSW 2330 

2 

12.15pm 

KCC Katoomba   Kcc, 119 Cliff Dr, Katoomba NSW 
2780 
 
#Bus must drop off at 
OVAL Corner Cliff and 
Violet Street Katoomba 

 Drop off 10 Students  
Tegan Morgan and 
Sarah Travers Brown  3.45pm 

CCC Mount Victoria 
(OC students)  

CCC Blue Mountains, 3 
Eltham Park Ave, Mount 
Victoria NSW 2786 

 
 

Drop off OC students 
(9) and Ian Judd## 

4.30pm  

END  
 
##Ian Judd to get a lift back to KCC with Kylie Snell or Claire Houston   

https://maps.app.goo.gl/N5nTHMP9QdmcnRo76


19/06/2023 11:57 AM 

Bus 3 Hay Bus (Hay To Katoomba) 7h 52mins 
Evan Hefer  0 
Shikshya Bagale  
 
Bus Driver: HAY  Bruce    
 
37 Students/ 2 staff= 39 passengers   
https://maps.app.goo.gl/KFR4eD7DuReD4Cqq9  
 

Town Pick Up Location Pick Up 
Address 

Passengers  Arrival Time 

Hay Hay War 
Memorial High 
School 

Hay War 
Memorial High 
School, 216 
Pine St, Hay 
NSW 2711 

Evan Hefer 
Shikshya Bagale 

3 6.00am 

Darlington Point Waddi BP 
Roadhouse 

Stuart Highway 4 
 
 

7.20am  

Griffith Murrumbidgee 
High School- 
Griffith Site 
 

Coolah Street 18 
8.00am 

  

Griffith 
McDonalds 

McDonald's 
Griffith, Cnr 
Crossing Streets & 
Banna Streets, 
Griffith NSW 2680 

  
8.15am  

Depart 9.00am 
 

Temora Temora 
McDonald’s 
McDonald's, 74 
Hoskins St, 
Temora NSW 2666 
 

 12 
 

11.00am 

CCC Mount 
Victoria (OC 
students)  

CCC Blue 
Mountains, 3 
Eltham Park Ave, 
Mount Victoria 
NSW 2786 

 
 

Drop off OC 
students  (10) 

3.30pm 

KCC Katoomba   Kcc, 119 Cliff Dr, 
Katoomba NSW 2780 
 
#Bus must drop 
off at OVAL 
Corner Cliff and 
Violet Street 
Katoomba 

 End of Bus Routes 

4.00pm 

END  
 
  

https://maps.app.goo.gl/KFR4eD7DuReD4Cqq9


19/06/2023 11:57 AM 

Bus 4 West Wyalong Bus (West Wyalong to Katoomba) 5h 
Fiona Boneham 0 
Luisa McDiarmid 0 
 
 
Bus Driver: WEST WYALONG   John  
 
 
24 Students/ 2 staff = 26 passengers 

https://maps.app.goo.gl/U4k3FwdDEBQPKXYQ7  
Town Pick Up Location Pick Up Address Passengers  Arrival Time 
West Wyalong West Wyalong High   

West Wyalong High School, 30 
Dumaresq St, West Wyalong 
NSW 2671 

 Fiona Boneham 
1 
 9.00am 

Canowindra  Canowindra High School, Browns 
Ave, Canowindra NSW 2804 

 5 11.00am 

Orange Orange High School, Corner 
Woodward Street and, 
Coronation Dr, Orange NSW 
2800 

 10 

11.45am 

Orange McDonald's, 100-110 Bathurst 
Rd, Orange NSW 2800 

  Arrive: 12.00pm 
Depart: 12:30pm 

Bathurst Bathurst High Campus - Denison 
College, Hope St, Bathurst NSW 
2795 

Bathurst Campus  7 
Luisa McDiarmid  1.10pm 

Lithgow  Lithgow Mc Donalds   1 2.00pm 
CCC Mount 
Victoria (OC 
students)  

CCC Blue Mountains, 3 Eltham 
Park Ave, Mount Victoria NSW 
2786 

 
 

Drop off OC 
students  (7) 
 

2.30pm 

KCC Katoomba   Kcc, 119 Cliff Dr, Katoomba NSW 2780 
 
#Bus must drop off at OVAL 
Corner Cliff and Violet Street 
Katoomba 

 End of Bus Routes 

3.00pm 

End  
 
 
 
 
 
  

https://maps.app.goo.gl/U4k3FwdDEBQPKXYQ7


19/06/2023 11:57 AM 

Bus 5 Bowral Bus (Bowral to Katoomba) 2h 50mins 
Chris Hayden  
Alex Lunguly 
 
Bus Driver: BOWRAL  Peter  
 
 
47 students 2 staff = 49 Passengers  

https://maps.app.goo.gl/oXVbJGhgPjdY9uCJA  
Town Pick Up Location Pick Up Address Passengers  Arrival Time 
Bowral Bowral High Bowral High 

School, 2 Aitken 
Rd, Bowral NSW 
2576 

 

1.00pm 

Moss Vale Moss Vale High  Moss Vale High 
School, 21 
Narellan Rd, 
Moss Vale NSW 
2577 

 

1.30pm 

KCC Katoomba   Kcc, 119 Cliff Dr, 
Katoomba NSW 2780 
 
#Bus must drop 
off at OVAL 
Corner Cliff and 
Violet Street 
Katoomba 

 Chris Hayden  
38 Students  

KCC Katoomba   
4.00pm 

 

CCC Mount 
Victoria (OC 
students)  

CCC Blue 
Mountains, 3 
Eltham Park Ave, 
Mount Victoria 
NSW 2786 

 
 

Drop off OC 
students (9) Alex 
Lunguly 

CCC Mount Victoria 
(OC students)  

 
4.40pm 

 

https://maps.app.goo.gl/oXVbJGhgPjdY9uCJA


19/06/2023 11:57 AM 

Bus 6: Albury Bus (Albury to Katoomba) 7h 37 mins 

Helen Spencer: 0 

Mahez Tariq: 0 

Bus Driver: ALBURY FORWARD   John  04 
2 staff/ 32 Students = 35 Passengers 

https://maps.app.goo.gl/JzQVw3rRFz5waiCz9  
Town Pick Up 

Location 
Pick Up Address Passengers  Arrival Time 

Albury  Visitors Centre Albury Railway 
Station Railway 
Place, Cnr Smollett 
and, Young St, Albury 
NSW 2640 

Helen Spencer 
Mahez Tariq 
5 Students  7.00am 

Culcairn  Billabong High 
School, Gordon St, 
Culcairn NSW 2660 

4 
7.45am 

Wagga Wagga Wagga Wagga 
McDonalds 
Central Wagga 
Wagga  
 

Cnr Hammond 
Avenue &, Kooringal 
Rd, Wagga Wagga 
NSW 2650 

2 

Arrive: 9.00am 
Depart: 9.30am 

Gundagai The Dog on 
the Tuckerbox 

Dog on the Tucker 
Box, 37 Annie Pyers 
Dr, Gundagai NSW 
2722 

8 
Arrive:10.30am 

Depart:  11.00am 

Yass Yass Service 
Centre  

1715 Yass Valley way  
 

1 
 12.00pm 

Goulburn  The Big Merino, 
Corner of Hume and, 
Sowerby St, 
Goulburn NSW 2580 

12 
Arrive: 1.00pm 
Depart: 1.30pm 

KCC Katoomba   Kcc, 119 Cliff Dr, 
Katoomba NSW 
2780 
 
#Bus must 
drop off at 
OVAL Corner 
Cliff and 
Violet Street 
Katoomba 

 Mahez Tariq 
 21 Students  
 

KCC Katoomba   
 

4.30pm 

CCC Mount 
Victoria (OC 
students)  

CCC Blue 
Mountains, 3 
Eltham Park 
Ave, Mount 
Victoria NSW 
2786 

 
 

Drop off OC 
students  
11 OC Students  
Helen Spencer ## 

CCC Mount Victoria (OC 
students)  

 
5.15pm 

##Helen Spencer to get a lift back to KCC with Kylie Snell or Claire Houston 

https://maps.app.goo.gl/JzQVw3rRFz5waiCz9


19/06/2023 11:57 AM 

Bus 7: South Coast Bus (Eden to Katoomba) 7h 15mins 

 
 Jordana Zonaras  
 Rebecca Kemp  
Bus Driver: EDEN   Richard   
 
 
2 staff/ 35 Students = 37 passengers 

https://maps.app.goo.gl/CmwgyxXKed9WuQLk6  
Town Pick Up Location Pick Up Address Passengers  Arrival Time 

Eden 
 

Eden Marine High School 9-21 Barclay St, 
Eden NSW 2551 

Rebecca Kemp 
Jordana Zonaras 

7 
7.00am 

Bega Bega High Bega High School, 
Upper St &, Eden 

St, Bega NSW 
2550 

2 
 7.50am 

Narooma Narooma High Narooma High 
School, 7181 
Princes Hwy, 

Narooma NSW 
2546 

5 
 

9.00am 

Moruya Moruya High Moruya High 
School, 97 Albert 
St, Moruya NSW 

2537 

4 

9.40am 

 Batemans Bay McDonalds  Driver Rest and Morning 
Tea 

Arrive: 10.10am 
Depart: 11am 

Ulladulla Ulladulla High Ulladulla High 
School, 55 South 
St, Ulladulla NSW 

2539 

13 

11.45am 

Nowra Nowra McDonalds 
 

SOUTH NOWRA  

90 Princes Hwy, 
South Nowra NSW 

2541 

4 
 
 

Driver rest and Lunch  

Arrive: 12.45pm 
Depart: 1.15pm 

KCC Katoomba   Kcc, 119 Cliff Dr, Katoomba NSW 
2780 
 

#Bus must drop off at 
OVAL Corner Cliff and 

Violet Street Katoomba 

 Rebecca Kemp  
26 students  

4.15pm 

CCC Mount Victoria 
(OC students)  

CCC Blue Mountains, 3 
Eltham Park Ave, Mount 

Victoria NSW 2786 

 
 

Drop off OC students (11) 
Jordana Zonaras 

5.00pm 

  

https://maps.app.goo.gl/CmwgyxXKed9WuQLk6


19/06/2023 11:57 AM 

Bus 8- North Coast Bus  (Coffs harbour to Katoomba) 7h 1mins 
 
Beth Hodson 0  
 
Tina Whitehead:  

Bus Driver: BELINGEN      Dennis   

2 staff/ 45 students= 47 passengers  

https://maps.app.goo.gl/6hedsUoDyjurfqAV6  
Town Pick Up Location Pick Up Address Passengers  Arrival Time 
Belingen 
(Raleigh) 

Raleigh 52-60 Giinagway 
Way 

Beth Hodson 
6 students 
 

7.00am 

Nambucca Heads Nambucca heads 
McDonalds 

 1 7.20am 

Port Macquarie Port Macquarie 
Service Centre 
(The Donut) 

Cnr of Pacific and 
Oxley HWY 

22 
Tina Whitehead 8.30am 

Taree  Taree South 
Service Centre 

Lot 2, Pacific HWY 13 9.20am 

Nabiac  Nabiac Service 
Centre 

 1 10.00am 

Buladelah BP service Station bp, 73 Bulahdelah 
Way, Bulahdelah 
NSW 2423 

2 
10.35am 

Raymond Terrace LUNCH STOP   Arrive: 11.15am 
Depart: 12.00pm 

KCC Katoomba   Kcc, 119 Cliff Dr, 
Katoomba NSW 2780 
 
#Bus must drop 
off at OVAL 
Corner Cliff and 
Violet Street 
Katoomba 

 Tina Whitehead  
30 students 

KCC Katoomba   
3.15pm 

CCC Mount 
Victoria (OC 
students)  

CCC Blue 
Mountains, 3 
Eltham Park Ave, 
Mount Victoria 
NSW 2786 

 
 

Drop off OC 
students (15) 
Beth Hodson   

CCC Mount Victoria (OC 
students)  
4.00pm 

 
  

https://maps.app.goo.gl/6hedsUoDyjurfqAV6


19/06/2023 11:57 AM 

Bus 9 Gloucester Bus (Gloucester to Katoomba) 5h 8mins 
Michael Kelly 0 Scott Warner 0 
 
 Kalpana Ram  
 Hayley Laurie  
Julie Hartigan  
 
Bus Driver: GLOUCESTER    Neville  
 
5 staff/ 19 Students= 24 Passengers 

https://maps.app.goo.gl/Gr69B2USgbhxAQhL7  
Town Pick Up Location Pick Up Address Passengers  Arrival Time 
Gloucester  Gloucester High Gloucester High 

School, 129 
Ravenshaw St, 
Gloucester NSW 
2422 

 

10.30am 

Dungog Dungog High Dungog High 
School, 126 Eloiza 
St, Dungog NSW 
2420 

 

11.30am 

Clarence Town Clarence Town PS Clarence Town 
Public School, 82 
Queen St, 
Clarence Town 
NSW 2321 

 

12.00pm 

 Rest and Lunch 
Stop Raymond 
Terrace 
McDonalds 

 Kalpana Ram 
(staff) Arrive:12.30pm 

Depart: 
1.00pm 

KCC Katoomba   Kcc, 119 Cliff Dr, 
Katoomba NSW 2780 
 
#Bus must drop 
off at OVAL 
Corner Cliff and 
Violet Street 
Katoomba 

 20 Students 
Kalpana Ram 
Michael Kelly 
Hayley Laurie  

KCC Katoomba  
 

4.00pm  

CCC Mount 
Victoria (OC 
students)  

CCC Blue 
Mountains, 3 
Eltham Park Ave, 
Mount Victoria 
NSW 2786 

 
 

Drop off OC 
students (6) 
Julie Hartigan  
 

CCC Mount 
Victoria (OC 

students) 
4.30pm  

End  
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://maps.app.goo.gl/Gr69B2USgbhxAQhL7


19/06/2023 11:57 AM 

 
 

Bus 10 Ballina Bus (Ballina to Katoomba) 9h 8Mins 

Candice Morris Grant: 0 
Rob Gorton 0 
Bus Driver: BALLINA   Lardi  
 
2 staff / 32 students= 34 Passengers 
 

https://maps.app.goo.gl/9KDxeVATgDSY3PAm9  
Town Pick Up Location Pick Up Address Passengers  Arrival Time 
Ballina Bruxner Hway BP truck Stop   24 students 

Rob Gorton 
Candice Morris 
Grant 

6.00am 

Maclean Greyhound Bus Stop 
Maclean (Southbound) 
 

Coach Stop, 189 
River St, 
Maclean NSW 
2463 

1 7.15am 

Coffs Harbour Driver Rest Stop McDonalds 
Coffs Harbour Service Centre 

McDonald's Coffs 
Harbour Service 
Centre, Service 
Centre, Pacific 
Hwy, Coffs 
Harbour NSW 
2450 

1 Arrive: 8.30am 
 

Depart: 9.15am 

Kempsey Kempsey South Service 
Centre 

 7 10.30am 

 Driver rest Stop and Lunch 
Raymond Terrace McDonalds 

McDonald's 
Raymond 
Terrace, William 
Bailey St, 
Raymond Terrace 
NSW 2324 

 Arrive:1.00pm 
Depart: 2.00pm 

KCC Katoomba   Kcc, 119 Cliff Dr, Katoomba NSW 
2780 
 
#Bus must drop off at OVAL 
Corner Cliff and Violet Street 
Katoomba 

 Rob Gorton  
22 students 

KCC Katoomba 
5.00pm  

CCC Mount 
Victoria (OC 
students)  

CCC Blue Mountains, 3 Eltham 
Park Ave, Mount Victoria 
NSW 2786 

 
 

Drop off OC 
students (13) 
Candice Morris 
Grant## 

CCC Mount Victoria 
(OC students)  

5.30pm 

##Candice to get a lift with Kylie Snell or Claire Houston back to KCC 

https://maps.app.goo.gl/9KDxeVATgDSY3PAm9


19/06/2023 11:57 AM 

 
Bus 11 Parkes Bus (Parkes/Forbes/Young/Cowra to Katoomba) 5h 8mins 
 
Jane Swindle  
Agnieszka Wiklendt  0 
2 staff/ 41 students = 43 passengers 
 
Bus Driver: PARKES Chris  0 
 
 

https://maps.app.goo.gl/BbKVf49p7TQy4bAr5  
Town Pick Up Location Pick Up Address Passengers  Arrival Time 
Parkes Parkes High School  Parkes High School, 

2A Albert St, Parkes 
NSW 2870 

Jane Swindle 
Agnieszka 
Wiklendt 
16 students 

9.00am 

Forbes Forbes high School  Forbes High School, 
18 Wyndham Ave, 
Forbes NSW 2871 

3 9.30am 

Young Young High School  Young High School, 
Campbell St, Young 
NSW 2594 

19 11.00am 

Cowra McDonald’s McDonald's Cowra, 
Cnr Olympic Park 
Way &, Mid 
Western Hwy, 
Cowra NSW 2794 

0 Arrive: 12.00pm 
Depart: 12.45pm 

Cowra Cowra High School  Cowra High School, 
28 Dowell St, 
Cowra NSW 2794 

3 1.00pm 

KCC 
Katoomba   

Kcc, 119 Cliff Dr, 
Katoomba NSW 2780 
 
#Bus must drop off 
at OVAL Corner Cliff 
and Violet Street 
Katoomba 

 Agnieszka 33 
Students  

KCC Katoomba   
 

      3.30pm 

CCC Mount 
Victoria 
(OC 
students)  

CCC Blue Mountains, 
3 Eltham Park Ave, 
Mount Victoria NSW 
2786 

 
 

Drop off OC 
students (10) 
Jane Swindle 

CCC Mount 
Victoria (OC 

students) 
4.00pm  

 
  

https://maps.app.goo.gl/BbKVf49p7TQy4bAr5


19/06/2023 11:57 AM 

Bus 12 Airport Bus (Airport to Katoomba)  2h 
Alison Armitage 0 
Scott Preskett 0 
 
Cassandra Kaloudis: 0 
 
Bus Driver: TBD 
 
 
2 staff /16 passengers = 18 passengers plus luggage 
https://maps.app.goo.gl/xhemkCXtAHL8mAtS6  

Town Pick Up Location Pick Up Address Passengers  Arrival Time 
Sydney Domestic 
Terminal 

Sydney Domestic 
Terminal 

Sydney Domestic 
Terminal 

 2.00pm 

KCC Katoomba   Kcc, 119 Cliff Dr, 
Katoomba NSW 2780 
 
#Bus must drop 
off at OVAL 
Corner Cliff and 
Violet Street 
Katoomba 

  KCC 
Katoomba 

4.15pm   

CCC Mount 
Victoria (OC 
students)  

CCC Blue 
Mountains, 3 
Eltham Park Ave, 
Mount Victoria 
NSW 2786 

 
 

Drop off OC 
students  

CCC Mount 
Victoria (OC 

students)  
 

5.00pm 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
  

https://maps.app.goo.gl/xhemkCXtAHL8mAtS6


19/06/2023 11:57 AM 

Home bound buses  
Friday October 27th  

Please note that these are times provided by the Bus Company and incorporate time 
allowances for rest stops, drop off and unloading of students. If there are problems on the 

day please call Virginia on 0438467715 
 

WORKING IN BACKWARDS ORDER:  
Bus 1 Moree Bus (Katoomba to Moree) 8h 5mins 
Teacher 1: Andrew Keighran 0 
 
Teacher 2:  Scott New  
 
Bus Driver : MOREE       Evan    
 
 
 
34 students 2 Staff = 36 total  

https://maps.app.goo.gl/LYVYvWgoPi4fc6SA7  
Town Pick Up Location Pick Up Address Passengers  Arrival Time 
Moree Moree Carol Ave 

Campus  
Moree Secondary College - 
Carol Avenue Campus, 
Carol Ave, Moree NSW 
2400 

1 

5.10pm 

Narrabri Narrabri Mc Donald’s McDonald's, 199 Maitland 
St, Narrabri NSW 2390 

6 Arrive:  3.30pm 
Depart: 4.00pm 

Coonabarrabran  Coonabarabran High Coonabarabran High 
School, 9400 Newell Hwy, 
Coonabarabran NSW 2357 

1 
2.00pm 

Dubbo  Dubbo South College 
Campus  

75 Boundary Rd, Dubbo 
NSW 2830 

21 12.00pm 

Wellington Wellington McDonald’s McDonald's, Cnr Maughan 
& Arthur Streets, 98 Arthur 
St, Wellington NSW 2820 

 Arrive:  10.30am 
Depart: 11.15am 

Mudgee Mudgee High Mudgee High School, 41 
Douro St, Mudgee NSW 
2850 

5 
9.30am 

CCC Mount 
Victoria (OC 
students)  

CCC Blue Mountains, 3 
Eltham Park Ave, Mount 
Victoria NSW 2786 

 
 

Scott New OC 
students  (5) 7.30am 

KCC Katoomba   Bus must PICK UP 
at OVAL Corner 
Cliff and Violet 
Street Katoomba 

 START Bus Here  
 Andrew Keighran  
  7.00am  

END  
 
  

https://maps.app.goo.gl/LYVYvWgoPi4fc6SA7


19/06/2023 11:57 AM 

Bus 2 Inverell Bus (Katoomba to Inverell) 8h 34mins 
Teacher 1: Tegan Morgan 0 
Teacher 2: Sarah Travers Brown  
 
Teacher 3: Ian Judd 0 
 
Bus Driver: INVERELL   Daniel    
 
19 Students 3 staff = 22 Total 

https://maps.app.goo.gl/DvWpXEnAUEA4yMLA9  
Town Pick Up Location Pick Up Address Passengers  Arrival Time 
Inverell Macintyre High School  Swanbrook Rd, 

Inverell NSW 
2360 

Tegan Morgan  
8 
 

5.00pm 

Tamworth The Big Golden Guitar 2 The Ringers Rd, 
Tamworth NSW 
2340 

Sarah Travers Brown  
7 2.35pm 

Tamworth Tamworth McDonalds   Arrive:  2.00pm 
Depart: 2.30pm 

Murrurundi Wilson Memorial Oval Teys Lane, 114 
Mayne St, 
Murrurundi NSW 
2338 

1 

1.00pm 

Scone High School Gundy Rd Scone  Drop Off Ian Judd 12.30pm 

Muswellbrook  Muswellbrook Mc Donald’s  
  

83 Maitland St, 
Muswellbrook 
NSW 2333 

1 Arrive:  11.30am 
Depart: 12.00pm 

Singleton  Singleton High 
 

Singleton High 
School, 75-81 
York St, Singleton 
NSW 2330 

2 

10.45am 

CCC Mount Victoria 
(OC students)  

CCC Blue Mountains, 3 
Eltham Park Ave, Mount 
Victoria NSW 2786 

 
 

Pick up OC students 
(9) 
   

7.30am 

KCC Katoomba   Bus must PICK UP at 
OVAL Corner Cliff 
and Violet Street 
Katoomba 

 START BUS HERE  
3 staff  
Tegan  
Ian  
Sarah  
10 students  
 

7.00am 

END  
 
 
  

https://maps.app.goo.gl/DvWpXEnAUEA4yMLA9


19/06/2023 11:57 AM 

Bus 3 Hay Bus (Katoomba to Hay) 7h 52mins 
Evan Hefer  0 
Shikshya Bagale 0 
Bue Driver : HAY  Bruce   0 
 
37 Students/ 2 staff= 39 passengers   
https://maps.app.goo.gl/tRAR4si3oRdukM4L8  
 

Town Pick Up Location Pick Up 
Address 

Passengers  Arrival Time 

Hay Hay War 
Memorial High 
School 

Hay War 
Memorial High 
School, 216 
Pine St, Hay 
NSW 2711 

Evan Hefer 
Shikshya Bagale 

3 
 
 

5.00pm 

Darlington Point Waddi BP 
Roadhouse 

Stuart Highway 1 3.30pm 

Griffith Murrumbidgee 
High School- 
Griffith Site 
 

Coolah Street 21 

3.00pm 
 

Temora Temora 
McDonald’s 
McDonald's, 74 
Hoskins St, 
Temora NSW 2666 
 

 12 

Arrive: 12.05pm 
Depart: 1.05pm 

CCC Mount 
Victoria (OC 
students)  

CCC Blue 
Mountains, 3 
Eltham Park Ave, 
Mount Victoria 
NSW 2786 

 
 

Pick up OC Students 
(10)  

8.00am 

KCC Katoomba   Bus must PICK 
UP at OVAL 
Corner Cliff 
and Violet 
Street 
Katoomba 

 BUS START HERE: 
Evan Hefer  
Shikshya Bagale 

7.30am 

END  
 
  

https://maps.app.goo.gl/tRAR4si3oRdukM4L8


19/06/2023 11:57 AM 

Bus 4 West Wyalong Bus (Katoomba to West Wyalong) 5h 
Fiona Boneham 0 
Luisa McDiarmid 0 
 
Bus Driver : WEST WYALONG   John 0 
 
 
 
24 Students/ 2 staff = 26 passengers 

https://maps.app.goo.gl/RJtrweJaBFfoyp6W8  
Town Pick Up Location Pick Up Address Passengers  Arrival Time 
West Wyalong West Wyalong High   

West Wyalong High School, 30 
Dumaresq St, West Wyalong 
NSW 2671 

 1 
Fiona Boneham 
 2.10pm 

Canowindra  Canowindra High School, Browns 
Ave, Canowindra NSW 2804 

 (5) 12.10pm 

Orange Orange High School, Corner 
Woodward Street and, 
Coronation Dr, Orange NSW 
2800 

 (10) 

11.20am 

Orange McDonald's, 100-110 Bathurst 
Rd, Orange NSW 2800 

 Driver rest Break  
 

Arrive: 10.45am 
Depart: 11.15am 

Bathurst Bathurst High Campus - Denison 
College, Hope St, Bathurst NSW 
2795 

Bathurst Campus  Luisa McDiarmid 
(7) 9.50am 

Lithgow Lithgow McDonalds  1 9.00am 
CCC Mount 
Victoria (OC 
students)  

CCC Blue Mountains, 3 Eltham 
Park Ave, Mount Victoria NSW 
2786 

 
 

7 OC Students  
8.30am 

KCC Katoomba   Bus must PICK UP at 
OVAL Corner Cliff and 
Violet Street Katoomba 

 BUS START HERE 
Fiona Boneham 
Luisa McDiarmid 

8.00am 

End  
 
 
 
 
 
  

https://maps.app.goo.gl/RJtrweJaBFfoyp6W8


19/06/2023 11:57 AM 

Bus 5 Bowral Bus (Katoomba to Bowral) 2h 50mins 
Chris Hayden 0 
Alex Lunguly 0 
 
BOWRAL  Peter 0 
 
45 students 2 staff = 47 Passengers  

https://maps.app.goo.gl/T5Fd3ES54ccjaqJR6  
Town Pick Up Location Pick Up Address Passengers  Arrival Time 
Bowral Bowral High Bowral High 

School, 2 Aitken 
Rd, Bowral NSW 
2576 

16 

11.30am 

Moss Vale Moss Vale High  Moss Vale High 
School, 21 
Narellan Rd, 
Moss Vale NSW 
2577 

29 

11.00am 

KCC Katoomba   KCC OVAL , Corner 
Violet Street and 
Cliff Drive 
Katoomba 

 Chris Hayden  8.45am 

CCC Mount 
Victoria (OC 
students)  

CCC Blue 
Mountains, 3 
Eltham Park Ave, 
Mount Victoria 
NSW 2786 

 
 

Bus Start HERE  
Alex Lunguly (9) 

8.15am 

 

  

https://maps.app.goo.gl/T5Fd3ES54ccjaqJR6


19/06/2023 11:57 AM 

Bus 6: Albury Bus (Katoomba to Albury) 7h 37 mins 
Helen Spencer: 0 

Mahez Tariq: 0 

Bus Driver: ALBURY RETURN      Wayne   
 

2 staff/ 32 Students = 34 Passengers 

https://maps.app.goo.gl/87xfs9dr9nxHmv6L7  
Town Pick Up 

Location 
Pick Up Address Passengers  Arrival Time 

Albury  Visitors Centre Albury Visitor 
Information Centre, 
Railway Place, Cnr 
Smollett and, Young 
St, Albury NSW 2640 

5 

4.15pm 

Culcairn  Billabong High 
School, Gordon St, 
Culcairn NSW 2660 

4 
3.40pm 

Wagga Wagga Wagga Wagga 
McDonalds 
Central Wagga 
Wagga  
 

Cnr Hammond 
Avenue &, Kooringal 
Rd, Wagga Wagga 
NSW 2650 

2 

2.30pm 

Gundagai The Dog on 
the Tuckerbox 

Dog on the Tucker 
Box, 37 Annie Pyers 
Dr, Gundagai NSW 
2722 

8 
Arrive:1.00pm 

Depart: 1.30pm 

Yass Yass Service 
Centre  

1715 Yass Valley way  
 

1 12.00pm 

Goulburn  The Big Merino, 
Corner of Hume and, 
Sowerby St, 
Goulburn NSW 2580 

12 
Arrive: 10.30am 
Depart: 11.00am 

KCC Katoomba   KCC OVAL , 
Corner Violet 
Street and 
Cliff Drive 
Katoomba 

 Pick Up  
(21)Helen 
Spencer 

7.30am 

CCC Mount 
Victoria (OC 
students)  

CCC Blue 
Mountains, 3 
Eltham Park 
Ave, Mount 
Victoria NSW 
2786 

 
 

Bus Start 
Here Mahez 
Tariq## 
11 OC 
Students  
 

7.00am  

 

 

https://maps.app.goo.gl/87xfs9dr9nxHmv6L7


19/06/2023 11:57 AM 

## 6.00am  Mahez Tariq to get a lift from Claire Houston or Kylie Snell to CCC 

Bus 7: South Coast Bus (Katoomba to Pambula) 7h 15mins 

 
 Jordana Zonaras 0 Rebecca Kemp 0 
Bus Driver: EDEN   Richard   0 
 
 
2 staff/ 35 Students = 37 passengers 

https://maps.app.goo.gl/crJnk6KPwuYwMXgw8  
Town Pick Up Location Pick Up Address Passengers  Arrival Time 

Eden  
 

Eden Marine High  
 

9-21 Barclay St, 
Eden NSW 2551 

6 
 3.30pm 

Bega Bega High Bega High School, 
Upper St &, Eden 

St, Bega NSW 
2550 

3 

2.45pm 

Narooma Narooma High Narooma High 
School, 7181 
Princes Hwy, 

Narooma NSW 
2546 

5 

1.45pm 

Moruya Moruya High Moruya High 
School, 97 Albert 
St, Moruya NSW 

2537 

4 

1.10pm 

Ulladulla Ulladulla High Ulladulla High 
School, 55 South 
St, Ulladulla NSW 

2539 

13 

12.10pm 

Nowra Nowra McDonalds 
SOUTH NOWRA 

 

90 Princes Hwy, 
South Nowra NSW 

2541 

Driver rest 
4  

Arrive: 10.30am 
Depart: 

11.10am 
KCC Katoomba   KCC OVAL , Corner Violet 

Street and Cliff Drive 
Katoomba 

 Rebecca Kemp  
26 Students  

7.30am 

CCC Mount 
Victoria (OC 

students)  

CCC Blue Mountains, 3 
Eltham Park Ave, Mount 

Victoria NSW 2786 

 
 

Bus Start Here 
Jordana Zonaras (11)  

7.00am 

  

https://maps.app.goo.gl/crJnk6KPwuYwMXgw8


19/06/2023 11:57 AM 

Bus 8- North Coast Bus  (Katoomba to Coffs Coast) 7h 1mins 
 
Connor Boyko : 0 
 
Tina Whitehead:  
Bus Driver: BELINGEN      Dennis   
2 staff/ 46 students= 48 passengers  

https://maps.app.goo.gl/hX9iRWwxzq2k7krL6  
Town Pick Up Location Pick Up Address Passengers  Arrival Time 
Bellingen 
(Raleigh) 

Raleigh 52-60 Giinagway 
Way 

6 
Connor Boyko 3.00pm 

Nambucca Heads Nambucca heads 
McDonalds 

 1 2.45pm 

Port Macquarie Port Macquarie 
Service Centre 
(The Donut) 

Cnr of Pacific and 
Oxley HWY 

23  
Tina Whitehead 1.45pm 

Taree  Taree South 
Service Centre 

Lot 2, Pacific HWY 13 1.00pm 

Nabiac  Nabiac Service 
Centre 

 1 12.45pm 

Buladelah BP service Station bp, 73 Bulahdelah 
Way, Bulahdelah 
NSW 2423 

2 
12.15pm 

Raymond Terrace LUNCH STOP   Arrive: 10.45am 
Depart: 11.30am 

KCC Katoomba   KCC OVAL , 
Corner Violet 
Street and Cliff 
Drive Katoomba 

 Connor Boyko  
30 Students  

7.45am 

CCC Mount 
Victoria (OC 
students)  

CCC Blue 
Mountains, 3 
Eltham Park Ave, 
Mount Victoria 
NSW 2786 

 
 

Bus Start Here  
Tina Whitehead## 
16 OC students 

7.15am 

 
## 6.00am  Tina Whitehead to get a lift from Claire Houston or Kylie Snell to CCC 
  

https://maps.app.goo.gl/hX9iRWwxzq2k7krL6


19/06/2023 11:57 AM 

Bus 9 Gloucester Bus (Katoomba to Gloucester) 5h 8mins 
Michael Kelly 0  Scott Warner: 0 
 Kalpana Ram 0 
 Hayley Laurie 0 
Julie Hartigan 0 
Bus Driver: GLOUCESTER    Neville 0 
 
 
4 staff/ 20 Students= 24 Passengers 

https://maps.app.goo.gl/EAeiTk6gPkaKE8Za9  
Town Pick Up Location Pick Up Address Passengers  Arrival Time 
Gloucester  Gloucester High Gloucester High 

School, 129 
Ravenshaw St, 
Gloucester NSW 
2422 

12 
Hayley Laurie 

2.00pm 

Dungog Dungog High Dungog High 
School, 126 Eloiza 
St, Dungog NSW 
2420 

6 
Julie Hartigan 
Michael Kelly 1.00pm 

Clarence Town Clarence Town PS Clarence Town 
Public School, 82 
Queen St, 
Clarence Town 
NSW 2321 

2 

12.45pm 

 Rest and Lunch 
Stop Raymond 
Terrace 
McDonalds 

 Kalpana Ram drop 
off 

Arrive: 
11.30am 
Depart: 

12.15pm  
KCC Katoomba   KCC OVAL , 

Corner Violet 
Street and Cliff 
Drive Katoomba 

 Michael Kelly 
Kalpana Ram 
Hayley Lauire 

8.30am 

CCC Mount 
Victoria (OC 
students)  

CCC Blue 
Mountains, 3 
Eltham Park Ave, 
Mount Victoria 
NSW 2786 

 Julie Hartigan  
OC Students (7) 

8.00am 

End  
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

https://maps.app.goo.gl/EAeiTk6gPkaKE8Za9


19/06/2023 11:57 AM 

Bus 10 Ballina Bus (Katoomba to Ballina) 9h 8mins 
Candice Morris Grant: 0 
 
Rob Gorton  
Bus Driver: BALLINA    
 
2 staff / 33 students= 35 Passengers 
 

https://maps.app.goo.gl/anA78XauavQchWK56  
Town Pick Up Location Pick Up Address Passengers  Arrival Time 
Ballina Bruxner Hway BP 

truck Stop  
 25 5.30pm 

Maclean Maclean Coach 
Stop   

Coach Stop, 189 
River St, Maclean 
NSW 2463 

1 4.30pm 

Coffs Harbour Driver Rest Stop 
McDonalds Coffs 
Harbour Service 
Centre 

McDonald's Coffs 
Harbour Service 
Centre, Service 
Centre, Pacific 
Hwy, Coffs 
Harbour NSW 
2450 

1 3.30pm 

Kempsey Kempsey South 
Service Centre 

 6 2.15pm 

 Driver rest Stop 
and Lunch 
Raymond Terrace 
McDonalds 

McDonald's 
Raymond Terrace, 
William Bailey St, 
Raymond Terrace 
NSW 2324 

 Arrive: 
10.45am 
Depart: 

11.45am 

KCC Katoomba   KCC OVAL , 
Corner Violet 
Street and Cliff 
Drive Katoomba 

  7.45am 

CCC Mount 
Victoria (OC 
students)  

CCC Blue 
Mountains, 3 
Eltham Park Ave, 
Mount Victoria 
NSW 2786 

 
 

Pick up  OC 
students (14) 
Candice Morris 
Grant## 

7.15am 

 
 
 
## 6.00am  Candice Morris Grant to get a lift from Claire Houston or Kylie Snell to CCC 

 
 

 

https://maps.app.goo.gl/anA78XauavQchWK56


19/06/2023 11:57 AM 

Bus 11 Parkes Bus (Katoomba to Parkes/Forbes/Young/Cowra) 5h 8mins 
 
Jane Swindle 0 
Agnieszka Wiklendt  0 
2 staff/ 41 students = 43 passengers 
 
Bus Driver: PARKES Chris   
 
 
2 staff/ 41 students = 43 Passengers 
 
 

https://maps.app.goo.gl/kr3eWFV8QeYjZeGH8   
Town Pick Up Location Pick Up Address Passengers  Arrival Time 
Parkes Parkes High 

School  
Parkes High 
School, 2A Albert 
St, Parkes NSW 
2870 

16 

3.15pm 

Forbes Forbes high 
School  

Forbes High 
School, 18 
Wyndham Ave, 
Forbes NSW 2871 

4 2.45pm 

Young Young High School  Young High 
School, Campbell 
St, Young NSW 
2594 

19 1.10pm 

Cowra McDonald’s McDonald's 
Cowra, Cnr 
Olympic Park Way 
&, Mid Western 
Hwy, Cowra NSW 
2794 

 Arrive: 
11.40am 
Depart: 

12.10pm 

Cowra Cowra High 
School  

Cowra High 
School, 28 Dowell 
St, Cowra NSW 
2794 

2 11.30am 

KCC Katoomba   KCC OVAL , 
Corner Violet 
Street and Cliff 
Drive Katoomba 

 Agnieszka (31) 9.00am 

CCC Mount 
Victoria (OC 
students)  

CCC Blue 
Mountains, 3 
Eltham Park Ave, 
Mount Victoria 
NSW 2786 

 
 

Pick up OC (10) 
Jane Swindle   

8.30am 

 
  

https://maps.app.goo.gl/kr3eWFV8QeYjZeGH8


19/06/2023 11:57 AM 

Bus 12 Airport Bus (Katoomba to Airport to)  2h 
Alison Armitage 0 
Scott Preskett 0 
 
Cassandra Kaloudis: 0 
 
Bus Driver: TBD 
 
 
 
3 staff /15 passengers = 18 passengers plus luggage 
 
https://maps.app.goo.gl/4uenpjiCL9UQ6MuD7  
 

Town Pick Up Location Pick Up Address Passengers  Arrival Time 
Sydney Domestic 
Terminal 

Sydney Domestic 
Terminal 

Sydney Domestic 
Terminal 

 10.00am 

KCC Katoomba   KCC OVAL , 
Corner Violet 
Street and Cliff 
Drive Katoomba 

 Cas Kaloudis 
Scott Preskett 

7.30am 

CCC Mount 
Victoria (OC 
students)  

CCC Blue 
Mountains, 3 
Eltham Park Ave, 
Mount Victoria 
NSW 2786 

 
 

Pick Up Students 
OC (1) 
Alison 
Armitage##  

7.00am 

 
## 6.00am  Alison Armitage to get a lift from Claire Houston or Kylie Snell to CCC 
 

https://maps.app.goo.gl/4uenpjiCL9UQ6MuD7

